
August 5, 2002

INVITATION TO FALL 2002 ICC MEETING

The Fall 2002 Insulated Conductors Committee meeting will be held at the Don
CeSar Hotel at St. Petersburg, FL, from October 27 – 30.  The schedule and
technical program is on the ICC website (www.ewh.ieee.org/soc/pes/icc).  Please
visit the website for additional meeting details.  The registration form is enclosed
and is also available on the website.  Please return it to Bill Taylor with a check
payable to the ICC.  You may also pre-register by returning the form by e-mail,
fax or letter and then pay by cash or check at the meeting.

The rate at the Don CeSar is $152.00 including resort fee.  To register, call toll
free +1-800-282-1116 or direct +1-727-360-1881, fax +1-727-363-5034.
Additional hotel information is located on the ICC website.  To handle overflow
at the hotel we have arrangements with the Tradewinds Island Grand Resort.  To
register, call toll free +1-800-808-9833, or direct +1-727-367-6461, fax +1-727-
522-1214.  The rate at the Trandewinds is $150.00/night including the resort fee.
The cut-off date for these rates is September 6, 2002.  Please identify yourself as
with the ICC when you make your reservations.

The ladies program will be a luncheon on Monday.  Cost is $25.00 (see
registration form).  There will be table prizes, door prizes and other surprises.  A
gift exchange will add to the fun.  Ladies, please bring a wrapped gift for
exchange with an approximate value of $10.00.  The luncheon will be the only
planned activity so you can have time to enjoy the hotel, the area and the Florida
sun.  Of course there will be the usual ladies breakfast each morning.

Please join me and all your ICC friends and colleagues for a productive Fall
meeting at the Don.

Best regards,

Kenneth E. Bow

INSULATED CONDUCTORS COMMITTEE Established 1947

CHAIRMAN
K. E. Bow
The Dow Chemical Co.
200 Larkin Ctr., 1605 Joseph Dr.
Midland, MI  48674
Tel: 989-638-3759
Fax: 989-636-0231
kebow@dow.com

VICE CHAIR/TREASURER
W. L. Taylor
3M Austin Center
6801 Riverplace Blvd., A146-4N-01
Austin, TX  78726
Tel: 512-984-5019
Fax: 512-984-2523
wltaylor1@mmm.com

PAST CHAIR
M. L. Walker
Reliant Energy HL&P
P.O. Box 1700
Houston, TX 77251
Tel: 713-207-6183
Fax: 713-207-9188
m.l.walker@ieee.org

Standards & Publications
S. Nandi
ComEd - Transmission Planning
Two Lincoln Center, 9th Floor
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-4260
s.nandi@ieee.org

Transnational Activities
H. Orton
OCEI
P.O. Box 38715 Metropolitan PO
North Vancouver, BC V7M 3N1 Canada
heorton@msn.com

Educational Activities
S.R. Szaniszlo
4140 Place Courteau
Laval, QC H7T 1W6 Canada
steveszan@ca.inter.net

Cable Construction and Design
A.  MacPhail
BC Hydro
6911 Southpoint Drive, B03
Vancouver, BC  V3N 4X8 Canada
a.macphail@ieee.org

S. Pelissou
Hydro-Quebec – IREQ
1800 Lionel-Boulet
Varennes, QU J3X 1S1 Canada
pelissou@ireq.ca

Accessories
R.B. Gear, Jr.
Underground Systems Inc.
P.O. Box 427
Hinsdale, IL 60522
gear@aol.com

T. Champion, III
Georgia Tech Neetrac
62 Lake Mirror Road, Bldg. 3
Forest Park, GA  30297
thomas.champion@neetrac.gatech.edu

Cable Systems
J.H. Cooper
Power Delivery Consultants, Inc.
1969 Shoshone Trail, NE
Rio Rancho, NM 87124
j.h.cooper@ieee.org

N.N. Srinivas
DTE Energy
37849, Interchange Drive
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335
srinivasn@dteenergy.com

Station Control and Utilization Cables
K. W. Brown
Tennessee Valley Authority
1101 Market Street, Lp4h
Chattanooga, TN  37402
kwbrown@tva.gov

J. E. Merando
Bechtel Power Corp.
5275 Westview Drive
Frederick, MD  21703-8306
jmerando@bechtel.com

Assistant Secretaries
T.P. Arnold
1358 Hay's Mill Road
Carrollton, GA  30117
thomasarnold@ieee.org

J.D. Medek
JMED & Associates, Ltd.
117 Imperial Court
Palatine, IL  60067-6843
j.d.medek@ieee.org
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